
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3948
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2005
SPECIAL EDUCATION ZONES
Chakraborty Dr. Sujan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Special Education Zones for Higher Education ;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the objectives thereof ;

(c) the subjects earmarked for inclusion in the proposed Special Education Zones ;

(d) whether any special provision has been made in the interest of students belonging to lower strata or to BPL families ;

(e) if so, the details thereof ;

(f) whether the experts and educationists are proposed to be involved in the exercise ; and

(g) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b)to(g) : Do not arise.
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